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-  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS DUE 

 

Figure no. 2 – BLINKERS/VISOR 

 

- USED  

- THE DECLARATION IS DUE 

Figure no. 1 – CLOSED BLINKERS 
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Figure no. 3 - PACIFIERS 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 

 

Figure no. 4 - WINKERS 

 

- USED  

- THE DECLARATION IS DUE 

 

Figura 1 - PARAOCCHI APERTI 
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Figure no. 5 – EAR MUFFS 

- USED 

-  THE DECLARATION IS DUE 

 

Figure no. 6 – NOSE ROLL 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 
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-  

Figure no. 7 – CROSS OVER NOSEBANDS & NOSE BANDS 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 

 

 

COMBINATION OF HEAD GEAR 

THE COMBINATION OF HEAD GEAR  IS PERMITTED (EAR MUFFS/BROW BAND/CROSS OVER NOSEBANDS, 
BLINKERS, etc.) 
 
THE USE OF BLINKERS, EAR MUFFS, TONGUE TIERS  & CHEEKERS MUST BE DECLARED ACCORDING TO THE 

RULES OF THE RACES 
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Figure no. 8 – NASAL STRIP 

- IT IS FORBIDDEN FROM 1 JUNE 2000 
 
 

 

Figure no. 9  - BIT LIFTER - CHEEKER  

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 
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Figure no.  10 - KEEPERS 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 

 

  
 

Figure no. 11– CHEEKERS 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS  DUE 
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Figure no.  12 – MARTINGALE RINGS 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 

 

Fiigure no. 13  - TAIL CHAINS 

- NOT USED 
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Fiigure no.  14 – TONGUE TIES 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS DUE 

 

 

Figure no.  15  - RUBBER RING 

- NOT USED 
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Figure no.  16 – BOOTS 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 
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Fiigur no.  17- BANDAGES 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 
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Figure no. 18  - BELL FOR  CLOGS  

- USED   

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE  

 

Figure no. 19  -  OTHER GEAR (REINS/BRIDLES)) 

- USED  (ANY MATERIAL CAN BE USED) 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 
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Figure no. 20 – EAR PLUGS 

- NOT USED 

 

Figure  no  21  - BROW BAND 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 
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Figure no. 22 – CORNELL COLLAR 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 

 

-   

Figure no. 23 – BARRIER BLANKET 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 
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Figure no. 24 – BLINDFOLD  

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 

 

Figure no.  25  - STALLION CHAIN & DUALLY HEAD COLLAR 

- NOT USED 
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Figure no.  26 – BARRIER EXSTENSION 

- NOT USED 
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Figure  no.  27 - STANDARD  BITS 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 
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Figure no.  27 (continued) –  STANDARD BITS 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 
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Figure  no. 28  - TONGUE CONTROL BITS 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 

 

 

Figure no. 29  - NORTON BITS 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 
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Figure no.   30  -LUGGING BITS 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 
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Figure no.   30 (continued) –  LUGGING BITS 

 

 

- USED 

- THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE 
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RACE PLATES & SHOES 

 
HEELED PLATES OR CAULKS CUTTING PLATES, GRIPPERS OR ANY OTHER FORM OF PLATES OR TIPS 
WHICH, MAY BE DANGEROUS, ARE NOT PERMITTED;  

THE MODEL OF RACE PLATES & SHOES NOT PERMITTED MUST BE SHOWED  IN THE WEIGHT FENCE 

OF ALL RACECOURSES. 

 

Figure no.  31- SHOES NOT  PERMITTED 
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THE DECLARATION IS NOT DUE FOR ALL RACE PLATES & SHOES PERMITTED. 

EXAMPLES OF RACE PLATES & SHOES PERMITTED: 

 

 

Figure no. 32  - GLUE ON SHOES & RACE PLATES 

 

 

Figure no.  33 – BAR PLATES & TIPS 
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Figure no.  33 (continued) – OTHER EXAMPLES FOR APPROVED SHOES 
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SUMMARY TABLE 

EQUIPEMENT FOR HORSE USED AND NOT USED IN ITALY 

N. EQUIPEMENT USED/NOT USED 
MUST BE DECLARED 

ACCORDING TO THE RULES 
OF THE RACES 

1 CLOSED BLINKERS  USED   YES 

2 BLINKERS USED   YES 

3 PACIFIERS USED  NOT 

4 WINKERS  USED  YES 

5 EAR MUFFS USED   YES 

6 NOSE ROLL USED   NOT 

7 CROSS OVER NOSEBANDS &NOSE BANDS  USED  NOT 

  COMBINATION OF HEAD GEAR USED   

 

THE USE OF BLINKERS, EAR 

MUFFS, TONGUE TIERS  & 

CHEEKERS MUST BE 

DECLARED   

 

8 NASAL STRIP 
FORBIDDEN FROM 1 JUNE 2000 

 
___________ 

9 BIT LIFTER CHEEKERS USED   NOT 

10 KEEPERS   USED   NOT 

11 CHEEKERS USED   YES 

12 MARTINGALE RINGS USED  NOT 
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 EQUIPEMENT USED/NOT USED 
MUST BE DECLARED 

ACCORDING TO THE RULES 
OF THE RACES 

13 TAIL CHAINS NOT USED ______________ 

14 TONGUE TIER USED   YES 

15 RUBBER RING NOT USED ______________ 

16 BOOTS USED NOT 

17 BANDAGE  USED   NOT 

18 BELL FOR  CLOGS  USED   NOT 

19 OTHER GEAR (REINS/BRIDLES) 

 

USED (ANY MATERIAL CAN BE 

USED) 

NOT 

20 EAR PLUGS NOT USED ______________ 

21 BROW BAND USED  NOT 

22 CORNELL COLLAR  USED  NOT 

23 BARRIER BLANKET  USED NOT 

24 BLINDFOLD USED NOT 

25 STALLION  CHAIN &DUALLY HEAD COLLAR  NOT USED ______________ 

26 BARRIER EXSTENSION  NOT USED ______________  

27 STANDARD BITS USED NOT 

28 TONGUE CONTROL BITS USED NOT 

29 NORTON BITS USED NOT 

30 LUGGING BITS USED NOT 
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31 RACE PLATES &SHOES 

 

HEELED PLATES OR CAULKS 
CUTTING PLATES, GRIPPERS OR 
ANY OTHER FORM OF PLATES 

OR TIPS WHICH, MAY BE 
DANGEROUS, ARE NOT 

PERMITTED; 

 

 -----------------  

32/33 
RACE  PLATS & SHOES  – GLUE ON SHOES, 

BAR PLATES & TIPS, ETC     
(as an example Figure n. 32 – 33) 

USED NOT 

 


